

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 393

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Minor Holding"; in the same line, after "License" insert "Restriction for a Minor"; in line 6, strike "prohibiting the holder of a provisional driver's license who is a" and substitute "requiring the Motor Vehicle Administration to impose a certain restriction on the original provisional driver's license of a minor that prohibits the"; strike beginning with "except" in line 7 down through "circumstances" in line 8; in line 8, strike "prohibition" and substitute "restriction"; in line 10, strike "a violation of"; in line 12, strike "assessing" and substitute "awarding"; strike beginning with "authorizing" in line 13 down through "circumstances;" in line 14; and in line 16, strike "prohibition imposed on a minor holding a provisional driver's license" and substitute "restriction on the original provisional driver's license of a minor".

On page 2, in line 1, strike "21-1123" and substitute "16-113(d-2)".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike beginning with "21-1123." in line 15 down through "SUBSECTION:" in line 29 and substitute:

16-113.

(D-2) (1) (I) EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN SUBPARAGRAPH (II)2 OF THIS PARAGRAPH, THE ADMINISTRATION SHALL IMPOSE ON EACH PROVISIONAL DRIVER'S LICENSE ISSUED TO A LICENSEE UNDER THE AGE OF 18 YEARS A RESTRICTION THAT PROHIBITS THE LICENSEE FROM DRIVING A MOTOR VEHICLE WITH A PASSENGER UNDER THE AGE OF 18 YEARS.

(II) THE RESTRICTION IMPOSED UNDER SUBPARAGRAPH (I) OF THIS PARAGRAPH:";

(Over)

in lines 30 and 33, strike “(I)” and “(II)”, respectively, and substitute “1.” and “2.”, respectively; in line 31, strike “151ST” and substitute “181ST”; in line 33, strike the colon; in line 34, strike “1.”; and in line 35, strike “; OR”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, strike beginning with “2.” in line 1 down through “LICENSEE” in line 2; in line 3, strike “(B)” and substitute “(2)”; in line 4, strike “THIS SECTION” and substitute “THE PROVISIONS OF THIS SUBSECTION”; in line 7, strike “(C)” and substitute “(3)”; in line 8, strike “SECTION” and substitute “SUBSECTION”; and strike in their entirety lines 10 through 14, inclusive.